CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2021-066

By-law to Appoint a Treasurer for the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg

WHEREAS Section 286(1) of the Municipal Act, S. O., 2001, c. 25 as amended, requires Council to appoint a Treasurer to perform the duties therein set out;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg deems it necessary to enact such a by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- 1. Mark Spizzirri is hereby appointed as the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.
- 2. As the Treasurer, Mark Spizzirri shall perform all the duties and exercise the powers of a Treasurer as defined in Section 286(1) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c.25, as amended and other duties as assigned by the municipality.
- 3. The term of office of Mark Spizzirri as Treasurer shall commence October 25, 2021 for a term concluding on February 22, 2022 and shall continue during this time at the pleasure of Council until his resignation, retirement or removal from office.
- 4. By-laws 2014-116 and 2021-049 are hereby repealed.
- 5. This By-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 25th day of October, 2021.

Mayor - Aldo DiCarlo

Clerk – Valerie Critchlev